Reversal of Rent Expenses 80.08   -
Deferred Tax Adjustment (Note 2) 4.57   (1.20)
Gratuity Provision (Note 3) (2.46)   (5.34)
Depreciation / Amortisation (67.60)   -
OCI Impact (0.51)   -
Finance Cost Impact (23.20)   -
Net Impact of Statement of Profit and Loss (13.97)   -
Net Increase/(Decrease) -   4.56
Other Equity as per IND AS 619.12   504.05

Ind AS 115 - Revenue from Contract with customers

Deferred Tax:

Employee Benefits – Gratuity (Ind AS 19):

C. Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

(₹ in Million)

Particulars
 For the year ended

March 31, 2023
(as per IGAAP)

 Effects of
transition to Ind AS

 For the year ended
March 31, 2023 (as per

Ind AS)

Revenue from operations
 Sale of Handset, Accessories & Other Electronic
Product 8,327.79   (7.43)

8,320.36

 Other income 9.37   2.58   11.96
 Total income 8,337.16   (4.85)   8,332.31

-   -   -
 Expenses -   -   -
 Purchases of stock-in-trade 7,654.70   -   7,654.70
 Changes in inventories of finished goods and work
in progress (120.93)

-
(120.93)

 Finance Cost 40.94   23.20   64.14
 Employee benefits expense 161.52   2.46   163.98
 Depreciation expense 30.13   67.60   97.73
 Other expenses 398.11   (80.08)   318.03
 Total expenses  8,164.47   (13.18)   8,177.65

 Profit before tax from cotinuing operations 172.69   (18.03)
154.66

 Current tax (43.68)   -   (43.68)
 Current tax expense relating to prior years -   -   -
 Deferred tax -   (4.60)   (4.60)
 Income tax expense -   -   -
 Profit for the year  129.04   (13.43)   115.58